
755 Written Answers SRAVANA I, 1890 (SAKA) Written Answers 756

(rq) m~, m ~ 0lI'r0 !flIT

~ ?

~ ~1 ('11 .0 ~~ ~) :
(<ti) q (rq). ~1{ m.: fwrl' it;
tftrq f~"+1€1'1'I<,~, "lfmfl'.f~~
~ ~R ~~ it; ~ ~ mul' ~l'
~ it; 5ffiITCf q"{ if'irl' ~ it f~~
f<tilrr lflIT I!fT I ~ q ~ 1m ~ f<ti
IffiI11mf ;ft 1~c q ~ ~ <til' mal'
iTT~T ~ <tiT !lI"f~ ~ ~ I

573. '11 ~'{ """" .~u :
lflIT ,~, Qf'A ~T ,,~ ffi ~ iffiT
<tiT ~'1T rn f'li :

('Ii) f~~!i'(fT'1" f"Ri~~ f~~
iT ~qrf<rn ;;ffir, ifa-'Ii it; ~ m.:
~m <n: lflIT <iT'Rf ~lJ i!lml' &:
~T< ;;ffir iFfT WlJ l;l~T it; mllTIf q"{ f~T mw ~ ;ft ;;ncrT
,!i.. «,

(~) f~f(fT'1" foro!; flffi;<:f'Tf+1"~~ iT
fi1f11cr l;lT<J;m 'liT f'li'f ~ <n: ;f"f[ ~<JT
~ ; f'li'f f'li<f !i'l!fM <n: it' a-f<.!1t ;f~
q{ ~. ~1~ 'fil"1'l"T ~ f~ 'TTl!" 'Ii1'ITlJT
~. "-,

(if) 'fl1T ~ ~ ~ f'li ~cr 'fil"1'l"T
if ~ 'lirnilc, ~ !liT< ;;mIT w;rr
~~ ~f lflIT ~ f'li '3"~ ;f~ 'liT ~
<t~~T~~ ; ~T<

(~) lff~~, crr '3"~ Olfro lflIT

,~, lI!fIif (fqT ,,~ """In q
~""m ('11 m\' ~) : ( lfi ) Iflffl'lfi
f~~ foro!; ~ 'liT ;;mIT smct"'Il
if'irT ~ 'li1 sm:fhl'li ~
if t !lI"<J: ;;ffi\" ~T< ~ it; ~

~ it; ~Ttr!ll111T'1"!II1ft" ~
~ ~ I ~T<.rt ~ srm-c ~T!fil, ~liJ
i fit; '3"V+1" ~Tcr;ft q{ 11ft, f~ ~
crr.r ~~ 'liT q,fi qf~ ~'f q fif1~
~ pi' &: ~T< ~ om!' 'liT ~ ~
q"{ Sl'1tT<f ~T<rr I 1966- 6 7 !fiR 1967-
68 'fIif it; ~T<r;r mlffiI' lift qf ~
~q'f ('3"if it; ~T m~) ;ft 1fT1IT
f~;l Cfl;;;T ~'Ii fcr<l"(1lT m:rr qeor q"{

~ lflIT ~ I [~rn if ~ mn
'11n I ~ ~ ;f0-139S!68]

(Ii) ~ ;;mIT fm it; ~'f it
+1"{, 1968 it;!IIi<J it ~ wm ~
~, f~l, ~ ~~ !i'l!fRT q"{

2,500 ~'fi'r ~ 2,700 ~'fi'r srfcr C'1"
('3"i"ff~Of ~'Ii fOf'liTOl' ~) 'liT (fif q"{

filf'lfi~t g~ g I

~mT ~fcr <lf~'Ii cor 250 0 q~ q
~~ 2,7 5 0 liq!r ('3"~ ur~ f<fIfiT"f
~ ) <J'Ii 'liT ~U <n: ;f"fT iTlJT I ~ srl{Vl'
~w it; '1I]""11'T '-lfl;l'!iOT ~~"fi ~. f'liit '1ir t· I

<t~+1"'nI" 'lHft it 5 H'fi'r ~ 60 qqil
~cr f'li<inrm 'li1 ~ <n:;f"fT lflIT &: I

'Ii"I"flT it; 3 1;rr;f, 1968 oir ~-
9~ ~ it; !lif.:cr+1" ~ii ~l!"T (fll"H ~T crl!fT
f1ft'fTtr 'ff"("Tm ~1 ~ ~ ~. I

(if) ~T< (~). ~ i qT~~<n:
~c, ~<:'Ii ~f" !liT< ;;ffi\" it;
m'li r;T'Ii 1iiT q ~lf~Tcr f'liif ;;rm ~ I

~ ~c it; w-rra- ir fif'lfiT 'liT ~
~ q;n:vfT q cf" I U~1!fTOf !liT< !lI«I"
~mT <:17lfi if ~w *,I!fni'i i mr
~ +1"T<'f 'liT f;prnft it; fOfQ; fq1lf1'{ SI'll"A
'Iiir '1ir~" I ll"vf'f ~T ~111"~ 'IlT ~
'lil' f,r,;T ~ ~ it ~ ~
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~T l'ft tft. fm ~ ~q- if ;;ffit <tiT. f;;rf1fiT
~. 19 68 ~ q;a- ~ ~m~ fifilfr ;;rr
~~. ~u .r f~T ;P:'l11: "~T ~
~ ~Tit <tiT ~;'lTq.:rr ~1 ~ I

~~~ t:tf~ man:vr<:rl:fT f~T
~ f~ ~ ~r;n. ffif<ti ~~<tiT 'lfll'Tlf
~9TU ~~c ~ ~m~ ~ f~
f<tillT ;;rritlfT I

Hlndustan Steel Limited

574. SHI C. K. CHAKRAPANI:
SHRI P. GQPALAN:

Will the Minister of STEEL,
.MINES AND METALS be pleased to state: .

(a) whether it is a fact that spare parts worth Rs. 9 crores are lying undisposed of with the Hindustan
Steel Ltd.

(b) if so, the period from which these parts are lying idle; and

(c) the reasons therefor?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL, MINES AND
METALS (SHRI RAM SEWAK): (a) to (c). The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Prices of Tractors

575. HRI C. K. CHAKRAPANI:
SHRI P. GOPALAN:

Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it Is a fact that Gov-
.ernment have not accepted the prices recommended by the Tariff Commission fOr the' different types of tractors; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?
THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL

DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY

AFFAIRS (SHRI F. A. AHMED): (a) and (b). Attention is invited to paragraph 3 of this Ministry's Resolution
No. 5j44j67-AEI-II dated 3rd June,
1968 published in the Gazett- of India Extraordinary on the same date. A copy of the Resolution is available in the Parliament Llbrary~

Export of Iron Ore

576. SHRI LILADHAR KOTOK!:
Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there has been a decline in our iron ore exports channelised through the Minerals and MetaIa Tradirig CorporatiOn to foreign countries;

(b) whether Government are COIl-
sidering any proposal to allow the producers of iron Ore to export direct to the foreign countriesjpartiesj

(c) whether any decision has since been taken in the matter; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE (SHRI
MOHD. SHAFI QURESHI): (a) No,
Sir.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) and (d). Question does not arise.

Enquiry into Kuppam Railway
Accident

577. SHRI P . VISWAMBHARAN:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2694 on the 1st December, 1967 and state:

(a) whether the final report of the Additional Commissioner of RailwaT Safety, Bangalore on the causes of the Kuppam Railway accident which took place on the 21st May, 1967, hu been received; and

(b) if so, tne ftndinlll of the enqulrT
Commissioner?

